
December 2024 www.stradbroke.suffolk.sch.uk 

December Update 
With Christmas nearly here, we have already started our festive celebrations.  Thank you so 
much to everyone who joined us for Christmas decoration morning and our singing assembly—it 
was lovely to welcome so many of you into school!  A huge thank you, also, to the FOSPS for  
organising such a fantastic Christmas Fair.  It was wonderful to see so many of you there       
supporting the event so a big thank you to you too. 

Mrs Hannah Hunt,  Head of School,  Stradbroke Primary School 

Upcoming Dates - A reminder of dates for your diary: 
 
Thursday 5th December  - Year 3-5 Sing Out Performance @ SHS, 6:30pm 
Monday 9th December  - Nativity dress rehearsal 
Tuesday 10th December  - Nativity performances—2pm and 6pm 
Wednesday 11th December - Year 6 singing at the Baptist Church 
Friday 13th December  - Christingle making—AM 
      - Christingle Service, 2:00pm, All Saints   
      Church, Stradbroke—all welcome 
Tuesday 17th December  - Christmas Jumper Day, School Christmas Lunch 
      and visit from Father Christmas 
Thursday 19th December - Travelling pantomime performance in school 
Thursday 19th December - Last Day of Term 
Friday 20th December      - Staff PD Day 
 
Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025—CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

 
Monday 6th January  - Staff PD Day 
Tuesday 7th January  - Children back to school 

Year 6 Shakespeare Schools Festival—A Midsummer Night’s Dream 

Last month, Year 6 performed ‘A Midsummer Night’s Dream’ at The Apex in Bury St Edmunds as 
part of the Coram Shakespeare Schools Festival.  They put on an absolutely brilliant               
performance full of humour and amazing acting.  Throughout the day, they behaved so            
professionally and represented the school wonderfully.  We are so proud of you Year 6—well 
done! 

Stradbroke CE  

Primary School  

A message from our Junior Ethos Committee: 
Hello! Our value at the moment is Peace and we came up with the activities 
for each class to do to introduce our new value. For example, the 
Year 6s made origami doves because doves are a symbol of 
peace. We are very excited to open the Christingle Service next 
week and we can't wait to see you there! 



 


